A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING)	RESOLUTION NO	12
THE SALE OR DISPOSAL OF)		
CITY OWNED PERSONAL PROPERTY)	For 2001	

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit "A", incorporated herein at this point, lists personal property owned by the City of Lebanon for public purpose; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon wishes to donate such items to the VA, or otherwise dispose of the items listed on Exhibit "A", and

WHEREAS, such action is deemed to be reasonable and in the public interest of the City of Lebanon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

The items listed below incorporated herein, are hereby declared surplus personal property which has ceased to be used by the public of the City of Lebanon, and the City administrator, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to offer such items for donation and the City administrator, or his designee, is authorized to dispose of any items not sold as the City administrator deems reasonable and in the best interests of the City of Lebanon.

TWO ELECTRIC HOSPITAL BEDS DONATED TO THE EQUIPMENT LOAN PROGRAM

	Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote offor					
and	0	against, and approved by the Mayor this _/day of March, 2001				
			1	Scott Simps	<u>~</u>	
			\bigwedge	J. Scott Simpson, Mayor	×	
				Ken Toombs, President		

TTEST:

John E. Hitt, City Recorder

EXHIBIT "A"

ITEM	FIXED ASSET NO.	DEPARTMENT
Hospital Bed- Electric	21125	Senior Center
Hospital Bed-Electric	21097	Senior Center